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Statni tiskarna cenin, s. p.
RZova 943/6, Nové Mésto, 110 00 Praha 1 Czech Republic
Represented by: Tomas Hebelka, MSc, CEO

(hereinafter referred to as ,,Contracting Authority*)
EXPLANATION AND CHANGE OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION lil.

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called ,Device for hot foil
stamping, embossing and die-cutting // Zarizeni pro aplikaci hologramu, nasek a
vysek” being awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public
Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred to as “Act”), hereby explains the tender
documentation in accordance with Sec. 98 and 99 of the Act.

Questions about the Draft Contract - Article ‘Vil. SHIPPING CONDITIONS’

Question No. 1: Answer to the question No. 1:

#4: “The parts, whose size does not The Contracting Authority states that based on
exceed... load capacity of lifting platform the received question, it is changing the
of 5500kg,...”; The machine press is wording in the Draft Contract. The changes
delivered on a special wooden pallet with | are recorded as visible revisions in Annex 1 to
a total weight of approx. 7500kg. Our this document.

engineers checked it and it is impossible
for us to unscrew 2 tonnes of material and
then pack it separately. How compelling or
restrictive is your requirement to not
exceed 5500kg?

The supplier is obliged to use these
revised documents in its tender (“Annex
No. 1 — Draft Contract rev2”).

Question No. 2: Answer to the question No. 2:

#4: “The parts, whose size does not The Contracting Authority states that based on
exceed... 2490mm height...”; The the received question, it is changing the
machine press is delivered on a special wording in the Draft Contract. The changes
wooden pallet with a total height of are recorded as visible revisions in Annex 1 to

2550mm. How compelling or restrictive is | this document.

i ?
your requirement to not exceed 2490mm? The supplier is obliged to use these

revised documents in its tender (“Annex
No. 1 — Draft Contract rev2”).
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Question No. 3: Answer to the question No. 3:

#2: “The Contractor acknowledges that he | The Contracting Authority states that based on
has the obligation to obtain the necessary | the received question, it is changing the
permits to enter the city centre, if wording in the Draft Contract. The changes
necessary...”; For a foreign, medium-sized | are recorded as visible revisions in Annex 1 to
company, it is extremely difficult or even this document.

impossible to obtain a permit without local
support, possibly to be able to drive into a
city centre with a heavy transport or even
to have roads closed so that the machine
can be unloaded. When we delivered a
machine to the Hungarian Banknote
Printing Shareholding Company in
Budapest or to the National Bank of Serbia
in Belgrade, the customer made that effort.
As a state institution, it was no problem at
all to obtain all the necessary
authorisations and permits. Can this be
adapted in the contract so that you take
care of the possibly needed authorisations
and permits?

The supplier is obliged to use these
revised documents in its tender (“Annex
No. 1 — Draft Contract rev2”).

Annexes:

Annex 1 — “Annex 1_Draft Contract_rev2”

Conclusion:

The Contracting Authority does consider above mentioned alteration as a case where the
scope of possible participants may be extended by the alteration or supplementation of the
procurement documents, so the Contracting Authority extends the time limit for tender
submission to be at least as long from the moment of sending the alteration or supplementation
as the original time limit for tenders submission:

Time limit for the submission of tenders:

« original time limit for the submission of tenders: until 14.10.2024, 9:00 AM
* new time limit for the submission of tenders: until 12.11.2024, 9:00 AM
» opening of tenders: after the expiry of the limit for the submission of tenders

Processed by: Monika Rehackova
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Published via the electronic tool EZAK

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signature

Podepsal(a): Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil
Senoldova
Datum: 09.10.2024 09:11:07

Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Senoldova
Head of Public Procurement

for the Contracting Authority

Statni tiskarna cenin, s. p.
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